Subject: RE: Docket No. 20190080 (Aquarina) - Data Request

Jeff,
   The 60hp is used for fire protection/irrigation. It was not used for golf course irrigation. As you
surmised, the other items were solely for golf course irrigation.
   Marty

From: Jeff Doehling <JDOEHLIN@psc.state.fl.us>
Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020 12:13 PM

https://webmail.psc.state.fl.us/owa/UrlBlockedError.aspx
http://www.deanmead.com/
https://webmail.psc.state.fl.us/owa/UrlBlockedError.aspx
mailto:MFriedman@deanmead.com
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Dean-Mead-Law-Firm/192185220838646
https://www.linkedin.com/
https://twitter.com/DeanMeadLawFirm
http://www.youtube.com/user/DeanMeadLawFirm
https://plus.google.com/109211397769579270114
https://www.deanmead.com/deanmead-attorney-profiles/martin-s-friedman/
http://www.deanmead.com/wp-content/uploads/VCards/MFriedman.vcf
mailto:/O=FPSC/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=JEFFERSON DOEHLING6A7
mailto:PZELLNER@PSC.STATE.FL.US

Aquarina, Utilities, Inc.
Proforma Plant in Service Request

NARUC Dep Annual
Item Acct #s Item In service Estimate Retirement Net Addition Rate Dep Exp 2018 2019 2018 2019

1 304.000 Reverse Osmosis Bldg Roof TBD $16,500.00 ($12,375.00) $4,125.00 3.03% $125.00 $4,000.00 $3,875.00 ($125.00) ($250.00)

2 Motors and Pumps Invoice
311.100 Non-Potable Enclosed

75 HP Golf Course Pump New 2018 $6,724.42 ($5,043.32) $1,681.11 5.00% $84.06 $1,597.05 $1,512.99 ($84.06) ($168.11)
75 HP Gold Course Pump Repair 2018 $3,636.10 A $3,636.10 5.00% $181.81 $3,454.30 $3,272.49 ($181.81) ($363.61)
60 HP VFD Drive/ Pump 2017 $4,990.00 ($3,742.50) $1,247.50 5.00% $62.38 $1,185.13 $1,122.75 ($62.38) ($124.75)
NP Pumps wiring 2017 $557.75 A $557.75 5.00% $27.89 $529.86 $501.98 ($27.89) ($55.78)
75HP VFD Drive NEW 2017 $9,125.00 ($6,843.75) $2,281.25 5.00% $114.06 $2,167.19 $2,053.13 ($114.06) ($228.13)
75HP VFD Drive Replaced 2017 $980.00 A $980.00 5.00% $49.00 $931.00 $882.00 ($49.00) ($98.00)

$26,013.27 ($15,629.57) $10,383.71 $519.19 $9,864.52 $9,345.33 ($519.19) ($1,038.37)
320.000 Potable

7.5 R/O Motor 2017 $850.00 ($637.50) A $212.50 4.55% $9.66 $202.84 $193.18 ($9.66) ($19.32)
R/O Motor Fittings and Repair 2017 $408.71 A $408.71 4.55% $18.58 $390.13 $371.55 ($18.58) ($37.16)
60 HP R/O Pump Repair 2018 $3,426.90 A $3,426.90 4.55% $155.77 $3,271.13 $3,115.36 ($155.77) ($311.54)
60 HP R/O Pump and Motor NEW 2017 $8,290.19 ($6,217.64) $2,072.55 4.55% $94.21 $1,978.34 $1,884.13 ($94.21) ($188.41)

$12,975.80 ($22,484.71) $16,504.36 $797.40 $15,706.97 $14,909.57 ($797.40) ($1,594.79)
3 Lift Station, Main Invoiced

370.000 Panel, Enclosure, Pump $19,368.94 ($14,526.71) $4,842.24 4.00% $193.69 $4,648.55 $4,454.86 ($193.69) ($387.38)

$74,858.01 ($65,015.98) $35,855.30 $1,635.27 $34,220.03 $32,584.76 ($1,635.27) ($3,270.54)

A   No retirement needed because it was a large non-recurring expense that extended the life of the asset.

Net PIS Balance at YE Net A/D Balance at YE

www.deanmead.com

Martin S Friedman
Attorney at Law
MFriedman@deanmead.com
   D: 407-310-2077
Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A.
420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700, Orlando, FL  32801
Orlando | Fort Pierce | Tallahassee | Viera/Melbourne

To: Martin S. Friedman <MFriedman@deanmead.com>
Cc: Clayton Lewis <CLewis@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Marissa Ramos <mramos@psc.state.fl.us>; Justin Sewards
<jsewards@psc.state.fl.us>

[…]

To: Martin S. Friedman <MFriedman@deanmead.com>
Cc: Clayton Lewis <CLewis@PSC.STATE.FL.US>
Subject: Docket No. 20190080 (Aquarina) - Data Request

Marty,

I hope this email finds you well. In regards to the lift station plant in service request (Item 3 in the attachment), could
you please provide me a brief explanation as to why the improvements/repairs were necessary?

Respectfully,
Jeff

Jefferson Doehling
Engineering Specialist
Division of Engineering
Florida Public Service Commission

file:////c/UrlBlockedError.aspx
http://www.deanmead.com/
file:////c/UrlBlockedError.aspx
mailto:MFriedman@deanmead.com
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Dean-Mead-Law-Firm/192185220838646
https://www.linkedin.com/
https://twitter.com/DeanMeadLawFirm
http://www.youtube.com/user/DeanMeadLawFirm
https://plus.google.com/109211397769579270114
https://www.deanmead.com/deanmead-attorney-profiles/martin-s-friedman/
http://www.deanmead.com/wp-content/uploads/VCards/MFriedman.vcf
mailto:JDOEHLIN@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:MFriedman@deanmead.com
mailto:CLewis@PSC.STATE.FL.US

Aquarina, Utilities, Inc.
Proforma Plant in Service Request

NARUC Dep Annual
Item Acct #s Item In service Estimate Retirement Net Addition Rate Dep Exp 2018 2019 2018 2019

1 304.000 Reverse Osmosis Bldg Roof TBD $16,500.00 ($12,375.00) $4,125.00 3.03% $125.00 $4,000.00 $3,875.00 ($125.00) ($250.00)

2 Motors and Pumps Invoice
311.100 Non-Potable Enclosed

75 HP Golf Course Pump New 2018 $6,724.42 ($5,043.32) $1,681.11 5.00% $84.06 $1,597.05 $1,512.99 ($84.06) ($168.11)
75 HP Gold Course Pump Repair 2018 $3,636.10 A $3,636.10 5.00% $181.81 $3,454.30 $3,272.49 ($181.81) ($363.61)
60 HP VFD Drive/ Pump 2017 $4,990.00 ($3,742.50) $1,247.50 5.00% $62.38 $1,185.13 $1,122.75 ($62.38) ($124.75)
NP Pumps wiring 2017 $557.75 A $557.75 5.00% $27.89 $529.86 $501.98 ($27.89) ($55.78)
75HP VFD Drive NEW 2017 $9,125.00 ($6,843.75) $2,281.25 5.00% $114.06 $2,167.19 $2,053.13 ($114.06) ($228.13)
75HP VFD Drive Replaced 2017 $980.00 A $980.00 5.00% $49.00 $931.00 $882.00 ($49.00) ($98.00)

$26,013.27 ($15,629.57) $10,383.71 $519.19 $9,864.52 $9,345.33 ($519.19) ($1,038.37)
320.000 Potable

7.5 R/O Motor 2017 $850.00 ($637.50) A $212.50 4.55% $9.66 $202.84 $193.18 ($9.66) ($19.32)
R/O Motor Fittings and Repair 2017 $408.71 A $408.71 4.55% $18.58 $390.13 $371.55 ($18.58) ($37.16)
60 HP R/O Pump Repair 2018 $3,426.90 A $3,426.90 4.55% $155.77 $3,271.13 $3,115.36 ($155.77) ($311.54)
60 HP R/O Pump and Motor NEW 2017 $8,290.19 ($6,217.64) $2,072.55 4.55% $94.21 $1,978.34 $1,884.13 ($94.21) ($188.41)

$12,975.80 ($22,484.71) $16,504.36 $797.40 $15,706.97 $14,909.57 ($797.40) ($1,594.79)
3 Lift Station, Main Invoiced

370.000 Panel, Enclosure, Pump $19,368.94 ($14,526.71) $4,842.24 4.00% $193.69 $4,648.55 $4,454.86 ($193.69) ($387.38)

$74,858.01 ($65,015.98) $35,855.30 $1,635.27 $34,220.03 $32,584.76 ($1,635.27) ($3,270.54)

A   No retirement needed because it was a large non-recurring expense that extended the life of the asset.

Net PIS Balance at YE Net A/D Balance at YE

	DN 20190080-WS (Aquarina) Response to staff's inquiry dated April 28, 2020.pdf
	MEMO TO CLERK. file in docket file resp. to staff inquiry
	FW_ Docket No. 20190080 (Aquarina) - Data Request.EMAIL
	DN 20190080 (Aquarina) - Plant in Service Request (2)